900807648 10/18/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900800551	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Noramar Company		02/19/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noramar Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8501 Kinsman Road	
City:	Novelty	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72448783	DICROMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

smaier@mcsherrylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Maier

Address Line 1: 529 East Washington Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Chagrin Falls, OHIO 44022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Maier **SIGNATURE:** /Steven Maier/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Bill of Sale KM Noramar Company#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0014

900807648

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that The Noramar Company, the Seller, for full consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto Noramar Co., Ltd., the Buyer, as of the date below, the "Purchased Assets," as that term is used in that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets entered into by and between the Seller and the Buyer effective as of the 19th day of February, 2019.

For additional purposes of clarity, the term "Purchased Assets" includes, but is not limited to, all goodwill and intellectual property of the Seller.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Buyer and their successors and assigns forever.

And the said Seller hereby covenants to and with the said Buyer that the said Seller is the lawful owner of the Purchased Assets; that the same are free and clear of all encumbrances whatsoever; that the Seller has good right to sell the Purchased Assets; and that the Seller will warrant and defend the same against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kathryn A. Marsh, Trustee, Authorized Representative of The Noramar Company, has hereunto set her hand effective the 19th day of February, 2019

SELLER:

The Noramar Company

Kathryn A. Marsh, Trustee

K Marsh

Authorized Representative

RECORDED: 09/15/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0015